
 
 

arbor circle board of directors 
contact information 

 

Name  Board Position  Phone  Email  

Mark Nettleton Chair  Work: (616) 632-8048 
Cell: (616) 745-0731 mnettleton@mikameyers.com  

Judy Freeman  Vice-Chair Home: (616) 456-0535   
Cell: (616) 340-1529 judyfw@comcast.net 

Brett Karhoff Treasurer  Work: (616) 949-3200  
Cell: (616) 617-4253 BKarhoff@hungerfordnichols.com  

Kelley Root Secretary  Cell (616) 460-4296 kelleyjeanroot@gmail.com 
kroot@bhsins.com 

Pujita Sieplinga Member-at-
Large Cell: (616) 309-9064 pujitajoy@gmail.com 

Patricia (Patty) 
Farrell-Cole Director Cell: (517) 899-0920 Patty.FarrellCole@vai.org 



Name  Board Position  Phone  Email  

Regina Hill  Director  Cell: (616) 443-6401 regina.r.patterson@gmail.com  

Sonya Hughes Director (616) 366-4227 sonya@inclusiveoutcomes.com 

Susan (Sue) 
Mason  Director  Office: (616) 541-5714       

Cell:  (616) 485-3377 Smason@bhsins.com  

Mandice 
McAllister Director Work: (616) 752-2341 

Cell: (616) 334-0235 mmcallister@wnj.com  

Carlos Pava Director Work: (616) 233-6505 carlos@voicesforhealth.com 

Elliot Talen Director Cell: (616) 443-2009 

 

eltalen@gmail.com 

 

Gwendolyn 
(Gwen) Thomas  Director  Cell: (616) 745-3963    

Work: (616) 391-8598 Gwendolyn.Thomas@corewellhealth.org  

B. Donta Truss Director 

Cell: (706) 573-1972 
Work: (616) 331-2500 

 

trussd@gvsu.edu 

 
 


